
M
AG

N
ETIC

 N
O

R
TH

 (P
LA

N
 B

EAR
IN

G
)

T
R

U
E

 N
O

R
TH

V
ar

. 9
°3

0'
 A

P
P
R
O

X
.

7
.0

0

7.0
0

7.00

7.00

7
.0

0

7 .00

7
.0

0

7
.0

0

791 m²

225°46'15"
 53.83

275°37'30"  1.87

5°3
7'30

"

 4
1.1

5

95°37'30"

 36.575

5

7

4

1

SEC. 2

D   P   2   8   6   2

D
   P

   8   6   3   8   6   6

S
E
C

. 2

D
   P

   2   8   6   2

SEC. 2

D   
P   

2   
8   

6   
2

SHELLEY STREET

TE
N
N
Y
S
O

N

S
TR

E
E
T

6.87

6.89

GAS
7.17

6.93

6.77

BMNAIL TOP OF KERB
RL. 6.77 (AHD)

BMNAIL TOP OF KERB
RL. 6.93 (AHD)

7.05

7.09

7.35

7.26

6.63

7.30

6.91

MH
6.71

BOLLARD

BOLLARD

BOLLARD

BOLLARD

7.21

7.17

7.09

7.09

7.04

7.02
7.01

7.19

7.337.16

7.24

7.17

6.89
6.92

7.28

WM

TCPT

7.17

6.80

EP
EP

6.89
6.74

6.97

7.23

7.23

7.21

7.31

7.13

7.15
7.15

7.13

7.14

7.13

7.207.19

7.08

7.06 7.12

7.10

7.11

7.10

6.666.756.786.786.806.886.846.83
6.85

6.87
6.84

7.11

7.07

7.07

7.17

7.04

6.92

6.89

6.94

6.94

7.05

7.06

7.027.10

6.63
6.60

6.556.636.636.69

6.86

6.77

6.93

6.92

6.85
6.79 6.79

6.79

6.81
6.81

6.78 6.78

6.87

7
.1

0

7.18

6.766.796.816.826.866.88

7.05

6.89
6.92

6.92

6.93

6.97

7.04

7.03

7.00
6.94 6.90 6.88 6.86 6.81

6.95

7.08

7.24

7.297.22

7.147.21

7.15

7.15

7.23

TREE 
PROTECTION 

FENCE

3

DEMOLITION NOTES:

1 - DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB 76.158m2
2 - DEMOLITION OF METAL GARAGE 44.167m2
3 - DEMOLITION OF EXISTING BRICK RESIDENCE 256.567m2 
4 - DEMOLITION OF METAL GARAGE 81.484m2
5 - DEMOLITION OF METAL WORKSHOP 37.608m2 

4

6

2

1

5

TREE 
PROTECTION 

FENCE

T1T2

T3
T4

T5

T6

T7

T8

DEMOLISH PAVER SURFACE

DEMOLISH BUILDING ELEMENTS

DURING DEMOLITION AND 
CONSTRUCTION SEDIMENT CONTROL 
BARRIERS, THE EXISTING FENCES 
AND RETAINING WALL PREVENT 
SEDIMENT RUN OFF ESCAPING THE 
SITE

DEMOLISH PLANTER WALL, FENCE

DEMOLISH CONCRETE SURFACE

EXCAVATION ZONE

issue amendment date

Do not scale drawings.                                
Verify all dimensions on site

scale

drawn

checked

drawing no.

drawing

project

issue

LIS Architects is the owner of the copyright 
subsisting in these drawings, plans, designs 
and specifications.

They must not be used, reproduced or copied, 
in whole or in part, nor may the information, 
ideas and concepts therein contained (which 
are confidential to LIS Architects) be disclosed 
to any person without the prior written consent 
of that company.

ABN 12 215 574 364

10 Union Street 
Eastwood NSW 2122

T (61 2) 9801 5210

M 0433 188 804

info@lisarchitects.com
project no

LIS Architects
C

@A2As
indicated

17/10/2022 11:22:15 AM

DEMOLITION PLAN

2020-03SLY

3 SHELLEY STREET CAMPSIE

LW

LW

DA002

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

31/03/2021DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONA

ADDITIONA INFORMATION

B

10/08/2022
N

Scale: 1 : 200DA101
DEMOLITION PLAN1

GENERAL:
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OFF DRAWINGS

DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION:

- DEMOLISH  EXISTING BUILDINGS AND SITE 
FACILITIES SHOWN RED DASHED AND SHADED AREA 
SHOWN ON DEMOLITION WORK PLAN

- TREES UNDER 5M ARE EXEMPT APPLICATION AND 
TO BE REMOVED

- ASBESTO INSPECTION MUST BE CARRIED PRIOR 
DEMOLITION BY SUBCONTRACTOR, CAREFUL HANDLE 
AND DISPOSAL IS ESSENTIAL

- REMOVE EXTERNAL WEATHERBOARD CLADDING 
MATERIAL

- REMOVE ALL TIMBER WALL FRAME AND ROOF 
FRAME, CONTRACTOR ENSURE TIMBER 
TRANSFERRED TO RECYCLE DEPOT.

- REMOVE ALL METAL WORK, INCLUDING HANDRAIL, 
EAVE GUTTERM ALUMINUM FRAME WINDOW, 
DOWNPIPE.

- REMOVE ALL GLASSES

- ALL WORK MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD 2601-2001, THE DEMOLITION 
OF STRUCTURES. THE WORK HEALTH AND SAFETY 
REGULATION 2011.

- CONTACT "1100 DIAL BEFORE YOU DIG" PRIOR TO 
EXCAVATION TO AVOID DAMAGING ANY EXISTING 
UNDERGROUND SERVICES.

SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES 
TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO SITE DISTURBANCE. 
STRIPPING OF GRASS AND VEGETATION ETC. FROM 
SITE SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM. ALL SEDIMENT 
CONTRO L STRUCTURES TO BE INSPECTED AFTER 
EACH RAINFALL EVENT. AND ALL TRAPPED SEDIMENT 
TO STRUCTURAL DAMAGE BE REMOVED TO A 
NOMINATED STOCKPILE SITE.
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A

1 TENNYSON STREET PARK SITE SIGNIFICANT TREE

EXISTING DWELLING USED 
AS PLACE OF WORSHIP

SITE CHARACTER AND LOCAL 
CONTEXT

- NO STREET PREVAILING FRON 
SETBACK, EXISTING FRONT 
SETBACK NOTED 2.245M

- ONE SIGNIFICANT GUM TREE TO 
BE PROTECTED AND RETAINED 
ONSITE

- TWO EXISTING VEHICLE 
CROSSING, WIDE FRONTAGE 
NOTED 53.83M
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